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GENERAL NOTES:

COMMITMENTS

RATES OF APPLICATION USED TO CALCULATE PLAN QUANTITIES

 

CRACK FILLING (FOR NON-ROUTED CRACKS)                  0.165 POUND/LIN. FT.  

CRACK FILLING (FOR ROUTED CRACKS)                       0.225 POUND/LIN. FT. 

NOTES

BE REDUCED OR ELIMINATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 

CRACK OR JOINT SEAL IN AREAS ADJACENT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL 

 

    feather edges flush.

    2" wide flush "band-aid" effect;

2   Overfill with sealant; squeege to provide

 

    deep; (1:1 ratio).

" 4
3" wide by 4

31   Route or saw to 

JOINT/CRACK SEAL DETAIL

CENTERLINE AND EOP JOINTS

LONGITUDINAL

CRACKS 

TRANSVERSE

NONE
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS GENERAL NOTES

NONE

2" 

Crack Seal

2" 

Joint Seal1  and  2

 Notes  

Surface (Bituminous)

Existing Pavement

Note 2



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

321 PIKE 17 3

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

(107) CJS

CONTRACT NO. 72L92

SCALE: N/A

siefertcaUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 80.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/8/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.P.

SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS STA.N/A TO STA.N/A

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

p
w
:\
\p
la

n
r
o
o

m
.d

o
t.
il
li
n
o
is
.g

o
v
:P

W
ID

O
T
\D

o
c
u

m
e
n
ts
\I

D
O

T
 
O
ff
ic

e
s
\D
is
tr
ic
t 

6
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\D

6
7
2

L
9
2
\C

A
D

D
a
ta
\C

A
D
s
h
e
e
ts
\D

6
7
2

L
9
2
-s

h
t-

S
O

Q
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

13.0'2.0'3.0'

4.0'

13.0' 2.0' 3.0'

4.0'

15 3 34 4 5

STA. 163+16.11 - 180+20.08

STA. 102+75.10 - 152+67.09 LEFT

STA. 102+63.10 - 152+67.10 RIGHT

STA. 85+60.11 - 87+78.09

STA. 42+17.96 - 57+00.11

STA. 251+38.51 - 255+68.29

STA. 240+19.52 - 243+90.51

STA. 238+87.49 - 240+19.52 (BLUE CREEK BRIDGE OMISSION)

STA. 232+36.51 - 238+87.49

STA. 189+70.11 - 215+72.10

2

16

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LEGEND

FAP 321/ US 54

FAP 321/ US 54

13.0' 2.0' 3.0'
0' TO 12'

VARIES

16

1.5%

16

1.5%

13.0'
0' TO 12'

VARIES
2.0'3.0'

16

LEFT TURN LANE
 LANE

RIGHT TURN

** *

5 34 2 1 53 4

**STA. 102+63.10 - 112+30.00

 *STA. 102+63.10 - 104+04.26

** *

SE
SE

STA. 180+20.08 - 189+70.11, S.E. = 7.0% RIGHT

STA. 152+67.09 - 163+16.11, S.E. = 3.8% LEFT

STA. 57+00.11 - 70+02.11, S.E. = 4.5% RIGHT

~ FAP 321 - US 54

~ FAP 321 - US 54
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*

STA. 79+30.33 - 85+09.51, LT.

STA. 70+87.35 - 76+29.60, LT.

EXISTING GUARDRAIL *

STA. 78+28.95 - 83+58.05, RT.

STA. 70+51.27 - 75+93.97, RT.

EXISTING GUARDRAIL

13.0'

13 34 4

8.0'2.0'3.0'

1.5%
4.0%

13.0'

8.0' 2.0' 3.0'

4.0%1.5%

VARIES

5.0' &

VARIES

5.0' &

5 5

STA. 82+54.88 - 85+60.12

STA. 80+58.72 - 82+54.88 (BAY CREEK BRIDGE OMISSION)

STA. 74+26.00 - 80+58.72

STA. 72+54.00 - 74+26.00 (PANTHER CREEK BRIDGE OMISSION)

STA. 70+02.11 - 72+54.00

2

16

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LEGEND

FAP 321/ US 54

~ FAP 321 - US 54
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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SN 075-7158

SN 075-0132 (BLUE CREEK BRIDGE)

SN 075-0133 (BAY CREEK BRIDGE)

SN 075-0134 (PANTHER CREEK BRIDGE)

13.0'

4 4

8.0'

1.5%
4.0%

13.0'

8.0'

4.0%1.5%

VARIES

5.0' &

VARIES

5.0' &

VARIESVARIES

16

13 32

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LEGEND

FAP 321/ US 54

~ FAP 321 - US 54
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

p
w
:\
\p
la

n
r
o
o

m
.d

o
t.
il
li
n
o
is
.g

o
v
:P

W
ID

O
T
\D

o
c
u

m
e
n
ts
\I

D
O

T
 
O
ff
ic

e
s
\D
is
tr
ic
t 

6
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\D

6
7
2

L
9
2
\C

A
D

D
a
ta
\C

A
D
s
h
e
e
ts
\D

6
7
2

L
9
2
-s

h
t-
ty

p
ic

a
l.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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134 45 3 52

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LEGEND

FAP 321/ US 54

13.0' 2.0' 3.0'
0' TO 12'

VARIES

16

 LANE
RIGHT TURN

3.0' 2.0' 13.0'
0' TO 12'

VARIES

LEFT TURN LANE

16

16

***

SE
SE

**STA. 97+00.00 - 102+63.00 

 *STA. 97+18.89 - 102+63.00

**

*

STA. 215+72.10 - 225+74.01, S.E. = 4.6%

STA. 93+26.09 - 102+75.10, LEFT, S.E. VARIES

STA. 93+26.69 - 102+63.10, RIGHT, S.E. VARIES

~ FAP 321 - US 54
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SHEET 5 OF 9 SHEETS STA.N/A TO STA.N/A
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STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

13 34 46 6

36.0'

18.0'

4.0'5.0'3.0'

18.0'

4.0' 3.0'

VARIES

5.0' &

4.6%

4.6%

4.6%

2.4%

13.0'2.0'3.0'

4.0'

4.0% 1.5%

13.0' 5.0'

4.0'

4.0%
1.5%

3.0'

14 6

STA. 87+78 - 93+59

EX CONC GUTTER

STA. 87+78.09 - 93+26.09

5 3 3 4

STA. 225+74.01 - 232+36.51

2

2

16

16

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LEGEND

FAP 321/ US 54

FAP 321/ US 54

~ FAP 321 - US 54

~ FAP 321 - US 54
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SHEET 6 OF 9 SHEETS STA.N/A TO STA.N/A
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STA. 243+90.51 - 251+35.51

36.0'

18.0'

4.0'5.0'3.0'

18.0'

4.0' 3.0'

VARIES

5.0' &

134 46 6

2.4%2.4%
1.5% 1.5%

1 3*4 *4

42.0' & VARIES

11.0' & VARIES10.0'3.0' 11.0' & VARIES 10.0' 3.0'

VARIES

3.2%

3.2%
VARIES

* DEPTH VARIES (8" - 13") * DEPTH VARIES (8" - 13")

5 3 5

STA. 255+68.29 - 262+54.14

2

2

16

16

PROPOSED CRACK FILLING16

EXISTING SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A, 4"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE, 10 3/4"

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN, TY C-4

EXISTING EDGE BAR (}=0.75") SMOOTH

EXISTING LONGITUDINAL METAL JOINT

EXISTING TIE BAR (}=0.5") @ 5' CENTERS

EXISTING SUB-SURFACE UNDERDRAIN (}=4")

EXISTING CONCRETE GUTTER

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER

EXISTING P.C.C./HMA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING HMA SURF COURSE

EXISTING P.C.C. PAVEMENT - 9"-6"-9"
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EXIST. CURVE 133

PI STA. = 64+13.96

R = 2,295.03'

T = 664.32'

L = 1,293.29'

E = 94.21'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 57+49.64

P.T. STA. = 70+42.94
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R = 2,295.03'
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L = 1,293.29'

E = 94.21'

e = _____
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P.C. STA. = 57+49.64

P.T. STA. = 70+42.94
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EXIST. CURVE 134

PI STA. = 99+66.31

R = 1,720.32'

T = 509.51'

L = 990.70'

E = 73.87'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 94+56.80

P.T. STA. = 104+47.50

EXIST. CURVE 134

PI STA. = 99+66.31

R = 1,720.32'

T = 509.51'

L = 990.70'

E = 73.87'
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T.R. = _____
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P.T. STA. = 104+47.50
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161+31.50SCALE: 1" = 200' SHEET 2 OF 4 SHEETS STA.101+31.50 TO STA.
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EXIST. CURVE 143

PI STA. = 157+94.79

R = 4,366.37'

T = 527.17'

L = 1,049.26'

E = 31.71'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 152+67.62

P.T. STA. = 163+16.88

EXIST. CURVE 143

PI STA. = 157+94.79

R = 4,366.37'

T = 527.17'

L = 1,049.26'

E = 31.71'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 152+67.62

P.T. STA. = 163+16.88
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EXIST. CURVE 145

PI STA. = 185+20.99

R = 1,207.71'

T = 501.06'

L = 949.92'

E = 99.82'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 180+19.93

P.T. STA. = 189+69.85

EXIST. CURVE 145
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FAP 321 (US 54)

PLAN SHEETS

EXIST. CURVE 146

PI STA. = 220+81.52

R = 2,247.16'

T = 509.42'

L = 1,001.91'

E = 57.02'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 215+72.10

P.T. STA. = 225+74.01
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PI STA. = 220+81.52

R = 2,247.16'

T = 509.42'

L = 1,001.91'

E = 57.02'

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 215+72.10

P.T. STA. = 225+74.01
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SHEET
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CONTRACT NO. 72L92
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END SECTION

STA 238+62 TO STA 239+94 (OMISSION)
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